Australian 5 per cent target to a 25 per cent target. This would be a very large price impact on the combined

market. Compared to the standard 25 per cent scenario, the impact on Australia’s GDP at 2020 changes from

0.30 per cent to 0.34 per cent. The impact on GNI changes from 0.54 per cent to 0.75 per cent, mostly as a

result of greater costs of purchased permits.

The full set of these results is in Table 2 below.

-2.5

-2.0

-1.5

-1.0

-0.5

0.0

Vivid
Economics -

5% (2013)

Vivid
Economics -

15% (2013)

Vivid
Economics -

25% (2013)

Treasury - 25%
(2011)

Treasury
"Garnaut" -

25%  (2008)

%
 c

h
a

n
g

e
 r

e
la

ti
v
e

 t
o

 r
e

fe
re

n
c
e

 c
a

se

GDP GNI

19 The costs and benefits of greater Australian emissions reduction ambition

Table 2. The costs of achieving Australia’s emissions targets are lower than previously estimated

Modelling
exercise

Scenario

% change in
GDP relative
to reference
case, 2020

% change

in GNI

relative to

reference

case, 2020

Domestic

carbon

price at

2020

Amount of

international

permits

purchased

at 2020

(MtCO2-eq)

Cost of

purchasing

international

emissions

units

(A$billion)

Vivid
Economics
(2013)

5% -0.30 -0.48 A$15/t 108 0.5

15% -0.31 -0.51 A$15/t 163 1.3

25% -0.31 -0.54 A$15/t 219 2.2

5%, Treasury’s 2011 price
assumption

-0.37 -0.40 A$31/t 90 0.3

25%, higher international
price

-0.34 -0.75 A$18/t 234 2.9

Treasury
(2011)

5% “core policy scenario” -0.3 -0.5 A$29/t 94 2.7

25% “high price scenario” -0.9 -1.4 A$62/t 118 7.3

Treasury
(2008)

5% “CPRS -5” -1.2 -1.3  A$35/t 46 1.6

15% “CPRS -15” -1.2 -1.7  A$50/t 46 2.3

25% “Garnaut -25” -1.6 -2.0  A$60/t 100 6.0

Note: Treasury (2011): data from Table 5.1 for MMRF model, carbon price in 2010 dollars. Treasury (2008): data from

Tables 6.4 and 6.8 for MMRF model, carbon price in 2005 dollars. Treasury (2008) reported GNP rather than GNI;

the two measures are very similar.

“Vivid Economics (2013)”: Modelling results from CoPS MMRF.

Source: Vivid Economics

20 The costs and benefits of greater Australian emissions reduction ambition

2.3 Emissions and costs under greater domestic effort

The lower market prices result in lower domestic abatement effort. In all of the scenarios presented